Maryland law.
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CHAPTER 519

1 AN ACT concerning

2

3 Health Care Credentialing Study

4 FOR the purpose of establishing-aTFask-Force-on-Diserimination-in-Health-Care

5 - isions: A - ;

5 . egel.'t'e.‘“ 9 B_eelsmF s-establishi |g; the-me IIbEIIS ip-ottheTask el Fee

7 Governor-the General- Assembly.and the Legislative Policy Committeeafina
8 report-on-tsfindings-and-recommendations requiring a study on credentialing
9 of health care professionals by a certain institution; requiring a report to the
10 Governor and General Assembly before a certain date, including findings and
11 recommendations; providing for funding of the study; providing for the

12 termination of this Act; and generally relating to physicians, nurse anesthetists,
13 nurse midwives, and social workers and credentialing decisions regarding

14 physicians, nurse anesthetists, nurse midwives, and social workers.
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WHEREAS, Credentialing organizations have a profound impact upon the
ability of all physicians, including physicians who are women, people of color, and
minorities, to practice medicine; and

WHEREAS, Credentialing organizations have a profound impact on the ability
of nurse anesthetists, nurse midwives, and social workers to practice their professions;

and

WHEREAS, There has been an increase in the number of bills introduced in the
General Assembly annually relating to credentialing by hospitals of health care
professionals; and

WHEREAS, The General Assembly would be assisted by a study in developing
legislation to address credentialing issues; and

WHEREAS, Hospitals are given the right to determine staff privileges and the
denial of privileges can exclude a physician, nurse anesthetist, nurse midwife, and
social worker from the ability to practice in his or her community; anéd
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SECTION-L. BEIT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
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2 Decisions:

3 ) Fhe TaskForceconsists-of the foHowing-eight-members:
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1 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
MARYLAND, That:

N

Q) The Schaefer Center for Public Policy at the University of Baltimore,
Baltimore City, is directed to study and review Federal and State law and hospital
policies, procedures, and requirements related to credentialing to ensure that there is
adequate opportunity for redress of the complaints of physicians, nurse anesthetists,
nurse midwives, and social workers relating to exclusion by hospitals and
credentialing organizations;
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9 (2) Funding for the study shall be as provided in the State budget; and

10 3) The Schaefer Center for Public Policy shall submit a report on its
11 findings and recommendations to the Governor and, subject to § 2-1246 of the State

12 Government Article, to the General Assembly and the Legislative Policy Committee

13 within 60 days of completion of the study.

14 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect

15 June 1, 2000. It shall remain effective for a period of 6 months and, at the end of

16 November 30, 2000, with no further action required by the General Assembly, this Act
17 shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.




